Preparing an Annual Report of the National Economic 
Council in consultation with PD&R Division; and its 

submission to the Cabinet and both the houses of 
Parliament.   

Achievements 

During the financial year 2018-19, sixty two (62) meetings 
were held, wherein five hundred and forty one (541) decisions were 
taken. Details of the meetings of the above fora and their decisions 
are as under: 

In accordance with Article 156(5) of the Constitution, the 
Cabinet Division, in consultation with the Ministry of Planning, 
Development and Reform, is also responsible for preparing an

[...]

All ancillary matters pertaining to the Cabinet Division. 

iv. Resolution of public complaints in pursuance of Wafaqi 
Mohtasib’s directives 

v. One hundred and eighty (180) complaints received 
through mail and online web portal were disposed of.  

vi. Seven hundred and six (706) hiring cases during the 
financial year were disposed of. Budget for the financial 
year 2018-19 was fully utilized. 

vii. Forty pension cases were finalized. 

viii. 04 pension cases are under process.  

ix. During the financial year 2018-19, Employees’